

AccuLicense = AccuReg = AccuTax = AccuCorp = AccuAgent

June 0, 2021

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

RE: Docket No: 18-2610-01 – Viasat Carrier Services, Inc. – Officer Attestation and Action Request for 2022 High Cost Fund Recertification – SAC 509022

Dear Staff,

Viasat Carrier Services submits the attached Officer Attestation in certifying the appropriate past and future use of High Cost Funds and Action Request for the Commission to include Viasat in its recertification verification to USAC and the FCC.

As the filing indicates, Viasat has not yet begun providing services to Utah subscribers.

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned directly with any questions about this report at map@commpliancegroup.com.

Respectfully Submitted,

mawha a. Pokarny

Marsha A. Pokorny

Managing Consultant on behalf of Viasat Carrier Services, Inc.

1430 SPRING HILL ROAD, SUITE 315 McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

P (703) 714-1302 F (703) 563-6222 E mail@CommplianceGroup.com W www.CommplianceGroup.com

## **ACTION REQUEST**

Date: June 29, 2021

FROM:	Public Service Commission	Due:	<u>September 1, 2021*</u>
SUBJECT	: <u>Viasat Carrier Services, Inc. – Annual ETC Rec</u> Docket No. 18-2610-01	ertific	ation, Request
	(Company Name, Case Number, etc.	)	
6/29/2021			
Services, Inc. Federal Comn	OR AGENCY ACTION, RE: ANNUAL ETC CERTICULARY ("Viasat") requests that the Public Service Commission and to the Universal Service field to Receive Federal Universal Service Funding for	on of U	Jtah Certify to the inistrative Company that
	est for the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) to provi for conclusions and recommendations regarding the f		
X	Review for Compliance and Make Recommendation	ns	
	Review Application and Make Recommendations		
	Review the Complaint and Indicate whether the DP	U has	a Recommendation
	Review Notice and Make Recommendations		
X	Review Request for Agency Action and Make Reco	mmen	dations
	Respond in Accordance with the Notice of Filing ar	nd Req	uest for Comments
	Investigate		
	Other – Explanation and Statement of Issues to be A	Addres	sed (See Below):

- The DPU shall respond consistent with the order or notice;
- The order or notice, including any deadlines, shall supersede and replace this action request; and
- This action request shall be deemed withdrawn.

<sup>\*</sup>In the event the PSC issues an order or notice providing dates for comments and/or testimony in this docket:



## **AFFIDAVIT**

State of California

County of San Diego

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority appeared Robert Blair, who deposed and said:

My name is Robert Blair, I am the President and Secretary of Viasat Carrier Services, Inc. ("Company"). I am authorized to execute this affidavit on behalf of the Company. This affidavit is being given to support the Utah Public Service Commission's certification as contemplated in 47 C.F.R. §54.314.

Pursuant to the requirements of 47 C.F.R. § 54.314, Viasat Carrier Services, Inc. hereby certifies that it is eligible to receive federal high-cost support for the program years cited.

- The Company certifies that it only used high-cost support received in Utah during the
  preceding calendar year (2020) for the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities
  and services for which support is intended.
- Further, the Company certifies that all federal high-cost support provided to the Company in Utah will be used in the coming calendar year (2022) only for the provision, maintenance, and upgrading of facilities and services for which it is intended.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Robert Blair President and Secretary Viasat Carrier Services, Inc.



## California Jurat with Affiant Statement

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of San Diego
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 25 day of 50ne, 2021
By <u>Robert Blair</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

KIMBRA LYNN DOYLE
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
Commission # 2281561
My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2023

Signature of Notary Public